CITY OF SALEM



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-3	867	Version: 1				
Туре:	Info	rmational F	Report	Status:	Filed		
				In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	8/8/2	2022		Final action:	8/8/2022		
Title:	Planning Administrator Decision - To consolidate four properties into one lot - Approved.						
	Tentative Replat Case No. REP22-07 - City of Salem Urban Development Department - 350 to 360 Front St NE and 240 to 270 Center St NE. Ward(s): 1 Councilor(s): Stapleton Neighborhood(s): CANDO						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. La	1. Land Use Decision REP22-07					
Date	Ver.	Action By	1	Ac	tion	Result	
8/8/2022	1	City Cou	ıncil	re	ceived and filed		
TO:		Mayor and City Council					
THROUGH:		Kristin Retherford, Interim City Manager					
FROM:		Norman Wright, Community Development Director					

SUBJECT:

Planning Administrator Decision - To consolidate four properties into one lot - Approved.

Tentative Replat Case No. REP22-07 - City of Salem Urban Development Department - 350 to 360 Front St NE and 240 to 270 Center St NE.

Ward(s): 1 Councilor(s): Stapleton Neighborhood(s): CANDO

RECOMMENDATION:

Information Only.

Bryce Bishop

Planner III

Attachments:

1. Land Use Decision REP22-07

7/29/2022